assistance, clean-up following an event, repair of any property damage resulting or 

arising from this Special Use Agreement and shall provide other event-related assistance 

at Riddle Point Park and Lake Lemon as reasonably requested by LLCD and CBU. 

5. IU shall pay to LLCD a special use permit fee of One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars 

($1800.00) for Each Regatta including the April 9th regatta hosting University of Texas 

and the Annual Dale England Cup Regatta on May 2nd, 2026. Totaling Three Thousand 

Six Hundred Dollars for both events ($3,600.00). Permit fees paid in full at least thirty 

(30) days prior to event date. No additional daily use or launch fees shall be charged for 

watercraft involved in the events. All specific events and dates must be approved, in 

advance, by LLCD, which approval shall include written notification by LLCD in the